FORM DTO 4504 DEC	_	~~~4	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1594 REC 1-31-92	02-12-	2004	MEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
· .				2/11/04	
Tab _e settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼				7110-4	
To the Honorable Commissione	er 102667	7862	the attached	I original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):				eiving party(ies):	
Whitehall Business Credit Corporation (formerly known as IBJ Schroeder Ba		Name: <u>Bam</u>	berger Poly	mers, Inc.	
Company)	in a ridot	Internal Addr	ess:		
One State Street					
New York, NY 10004 Individual(s)	Association	Street Addres			
	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Jerich</u> o	<u>) </u>	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11753</u>	
Corporation-State:	Zimitod i draio.omp	□ Individua	l(s) citizensh	ip	
				P	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyances:		-		ew York	
	Merger	☐ Other			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			" d Chalan a dama dia anno adation	
		It assignee is not don designation is attache		nited States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Reel/Frame 1380/0300 - Recordation D	late: 8/4/1995	Ŭ		ocument from Assignment)	
Execution Date: September 25, 2002				ttached? Yes No	
		Additional Name(3) o		nacried: [] 1c3 [2] 10	
Application Number(s) or registration not be a second of the second	umber(s):				
A. Trademark Application.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A			
	Additional numbers atta	l chod2 □ Vos ☑	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning accument chedia so mains	. .	regiotrations	mivolvod		
Name: Federal Research Corporation				1000	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	s 140 ch	
		☐ Enclosed	j	. 22	
L. Andrewson pro-		_		and to deposit a	
	<u> </u>	Authorize		ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101				B I F	
Officer Address. 400 October 174 Vende, 14	.vv., Oako 101	8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
/					
City: Washington State: DC	ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate	e conv of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
	, 		, сору ст	S page ii pajaig syntoposig accounty	
1/12/2004 LMUELLER 00000004 1230715	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		U	
FC:8521 40.00 0P/					

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Statement and signature.

the original document

Matt McAlpine, Esq. Name of Person Signing February 5, 2004

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated June 29, 1995, by and between Bamberger Polymers, Inc. and IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust Company, as Agent.

TRADEMARKS

Name	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
1. BP Design Trademark	1,230,715	March 15, 1983
2. BP Design Service Mark	1,999,074	June 22, 1992
3. BAPOLENE	1,101,099	September 5, 1978
4. BAPOLAN	1,101,098	September 5, 1978
5. BAPOLON	1,699,670	June 7, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0176

Release of Liens on Trademarks and Trademark Applications

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Assignment of Security made by Bamberger Polymers, Inc. ("Debtor") in favor of Whitehall Business Credit Corporation, as agent (the "Agent"), Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on, among other things, the trademarks and trademark applications owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and reassigns to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such trademarks and trademark applications and goodwill.

Date: September 25, 2002

WHITEHALL BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0177

STATE OF NEW YORK)		
)	SS.	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

The foregoing Release of Liens on Trademarks and Trademark Applications was executed and acknowledged before me this Abd day of September, by Ack of Septemb

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ORATE H. THALER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 001 Hanes 272

Qualified in Wastanester County
Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0178